AKAL GALAXY CONVENT SCHOOL (LORIAN KHAS)

Affiliated to C.B.S.E., New Delhi (Vide No- 1631307)
CALENDAR-SESSION (2025-26)

AKAL GALAXY
CONVENT SCHOOL

S.No.| Month Date Day Schedule of Activities S.No. § Month | Date Day Schedule of Activities
1. March 17-03-25 | Monday | 1. Beginning of New Session For Grade (1st to 12th) 1 o =t
4. July 08-07-25 Tuesday 1. English Essay Writing Competition (Eng Deptt.) 6th to 12th
21-03-25 | Friday 2. Beginning of New Session For Grade (K.G-1 & K.G-2) 3
. ) 11-07-25 Friday 2. Sports Event: Inter House Chess, Table Tennis, Carrom Match
24-03-25 | Monday | 3. Beginning of New Session For Grade
For 6th to 12th
(Pre-Nursery & Nursery ) . . i -
2, April 11-04-25 | Friday 1. Vaisakhi Celebration + Solo Dance Competition 3rd to 5th T2 Eritlay 3. Power Palut Pressnation Competition (GampDeptt.)Bthite 121h
18-04-25 | Friday 2. Welcome Party + Prize Distribution 26-07-25 Saturday 4. Self Introduction Competition ( Pre-Nursery to K.G-1)

30-07-25 Wednesday | 5. Mock Parliament Session (Social Science Deptt.) 6th to 12th (4 Groups)
22-04-25 | Tuesday | 3. Inter House English Declamation Competition
athito ok 5. August 01-08-25 Friday
30-04-25 | Wednesday| 4. Sports Event: Kho-Kho, Shot Put, Volleyball
Girls & Boys (Inter House) Open

=

. Classe Wise Path Recitation Competition K.G-2 to 2nd

3. May 07-05-25 | Wednesday| 1. Self Introduction Competition K.G-2 to 2nd
12-08-25 Tuesday

N

’ . . Inter House Nukkad Natak Competition (Social Issues) 6th to 12th
09-05-25 | Friday 2. Parents Day Celebration

14-05-25 | Wednesday| 3. Inter House English Declamation Competition 3rd to 5th
14-08-25 Thursday 3. Wing Wise Janmashtami Acts (Nur. to 9th) 4 Groups
31-05-25 | Saturday | 4. Sports Event: Inter House Badminton, Kho-Kho,

Cricket Match (Girls & Boys) Open

S.No. | Month Date Day Schedule of Activities S.No. | Month Date Day Schedule of Activities
6. October |01-10-25 Wednesday | 1. Inter House Choreography on Dussehra (2nd to 9th) 8. December | 05-12-25 Friday 1. Science Model Making Competition (Science Deptt.) 8th to 12th
14-10-25 Tuesday | 2. Inter Hous_e Volleyball, Kho-Kho, Shot Put Match 09-12-25 Tuesday 2. Inter House Quiz Competition 6th to 12th
(Boys & Girls) Open
18-10-25 |Saturday | 3. Inter House Diwali Special Rangoli & Food Stall .
20-12-25 Saturday 3. Special Assembly on Shaheedi Saka Chaar Sahibzade
6th to 12th
31-10-25 |Friday 4. Maths TLM Projects (Maths Department) § , - 1 :
L Januar 09-01-2 F 1. Cl C
8th to 12th (Group Wise) 9 y 9-01-26 riday ass Wise Solo Dance Competition (Lohri Special) 6th to 11th
17-01-26 Saturday 2. Paper Bag Making Competition (Art Deprtment)
7. fjNovember|03-11-25 Monday | 1. Inter House Shabad Competition + Turban Wearing 5th to 9th
Conmpetition Syt 20y 22-01-26 Thursday 3. Inter House Mime Competition (Republic Day-Patriotic Theme)
12-11-25 |Wednesday| 2. Fancy Dress Show (Nur. to K.G-2) 5th to 12th
20-11-25 | Thursday | 3. Inter House Sports Meet 2025-26 Seeimech Tuesday | 4. Rhyme Competition (Nur to K.G-1)

22-11-25 | to Saturday
31-01-26 Saturday 5. Special Assembly on Ravidas Jayanti

: 29-11-25 | Saturday 4. Inter House Hindi Poem Recitation Competition
| | 5th to 8th | | | |
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List of Holidays

Date Day P.T.M. S.No. Month Date Day Holiday
) 1. March 14-03-25 Friday Holi
1. April 05-04-2025 Saturday PT.M. - | 23-03-25 Sunday Martyrdom Day S. Bhagat Singh Ji
31-03-25 Monday Eid-UlI-Fitr
2; May 03-05-2025 Saturday PT.M. -1l 2 April 06-04-25 Sunday Ramnavmi
08-04-25 Tuesday Birthday Guru Nabha Dass Ji
3. July 05-07-2025  |Saturday PT.M. - Il T 10-04-25 Thursday Mahavir Jayanti
13-04-25 Sunday Vaisakhi
. rueust 02082025 |saturd I | E 1 14-04-25 | Monday Birthday Dr. B.R. Ambedkar
: ugus S atureay et R 29-04-25 Tuesday Lord Parshu Ram Jayanti
3. May 01-05-25 Thursday May Day (Labour Day)
5. September 06-09-2025 Saturday PT.M. -V M 30-05-25 Friday Martyrdom Day Guru Arjun Dev Ji
4. June 01-06-25 Sunday Summer Vacation Begins
6. October 04-10-2025 Saturday PT.M. -1
T 5. July 01-07-25 Tuesday School Re-Open
7. November 01-11-2025 Saturday PT.M.-1I 6. August 09-08-25 Saturday Raksha Bandhan
| E — 7 15-08-25 Friday Independence Day
8. December 06-12-2025 Saturday PT.M. -1lI R 16-08-25 Saturday Janamashtami
M 7 September 22-09-25 Monday Maharaja Agarsain Jayanti
9. January “10-01-2026 Saturday PT.M. - IV
8. October 02-10-25 Thursday Gandhi Jayanti
10. February 07-02-2026 Saturday PT.M. -V 02-10-25 Thursday Dussehra
07-10-25 Tuesday Maharishi Valmiki Jayanti
10-10-25 Friday Karwa Chauth
20-10-25 Monday Diwali
Ex'am Scﬁe ul‘e 22-10-25 Wednesday Vishwakarma Day
Date Day Type of Exam Scheduled to Begin 9. November 05-11-25 Wednesday Birthday Shri Guru Nanak l?ev ji
16-11-25 Sunday Martyrdom Day S. Kartar Singh Sarabha
25-11-25 Tuesday Martyrdom Day Shri Guru Teg Bahadur ji
m 10. December 25-12-25 Thursday Christmas & Winter Vacation Begins
11. January 01-01-26 Thursday School Re-Open
1. May 16-05-25 Friday Periodic Test-1 06-01-26 Tuesday Shri Guru Gobind Singh Ji’s Gurpurab
13-01-26 Tuesday Lohri
2: September 08-09-25 Monday Term-1 Exams 26-01-26 Monday Republic Day
12. February 01-02-26 Sunday Shri Guru Ravidas Jayanti
15-02-26 Sunday Shivratri
Term-2
13. March 04-03-26 Wednesday Holi
1. December 11-12-25 Thursday Periodic Test-2 20-03-26 Friday Eid-Ul-Fitr
23-03-26 Monday Martyrdom Day S. Bhagat Singh Ji
2. February 09-02-26 Monday Term-2 Exams 26-03-26 Thursday Ram Navami



